HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG
April 04, 2007 Hearing Room 357
3:00 P.M. Tapes 53 -54
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tom Butler

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
City Street Maintenance & Repair - Informational Meeting
HB 2466 — Work Session
HB 2902 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
53A 003 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:08 p.m.
CITY STREET MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

009 Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities

(EXHIBITS A & B)

072 Rep. G. Smith

074 Shaw

076 Rep. G. Smith

079 Shaw

157 Rep. G. Smith

159 Shaw

164 Rep. G. Smith

167 Shaw

174 Rep. G. Smith

183 Shaw

195 Rep. G. Smith

207 Rep. Butler
53A 231 Shaw

244 Rep. Butler

247 Shaw

264 Rep. Butler

313 Rep. Tomei

327 Shaw

344 Rep. Tomei



353
360
379

54A 001
009
028
032

HB 2466 — WORK SESSION
042
056
060
073
079
081
084
087
121
136

HB 2902 — PUBLIC HEARING
145

172

230
233
248
249
266
354
364
379

53B 001
021
53B 023
048
068
079
083
108
115
149
151
222
224

230

HB 2902 - WORK SESSION
237

242

Shaw

Rep. G. Smith
Shaw

Rep. G. Smith
Chair Beyer
Shaw

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Chair Beyer

Rep. Tomei

Rep. Butler

Chair Beyer

Rep. Butler

Rep. Tomei

Rep. Butler

Rep. G. Smith

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Bob Russell, President, Oregon Trucking Associations
(EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Read

Russell

Rep. Tomei

Russell

Rep. Butler

Rep. Buckley

Russell

Tammy Dennee, Executive Director, Oregon Wheat Grower’s
League (EXHIBIT D)

Dennee

Rep. Gilman

Russell

Rep. G. Smith

Russell

Rep. Tomei

Dennee

Rep. Tomei

Dennee

Chair Beyer

Rep. Butler

Rep. Tomei

Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation

Chair Beyer

MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves to ADOPT HB 2902-1
amendments dated 3/15/07. (EXHIBIT E)
Rep. Butler



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

248
254
263

267

283

mOnw>

Russell

Rep. Butler

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Beyer, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves HB 2902A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BUTLER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:23 p.m.

City Streets Maintenance and Repair, PowerPoint briefing, Andy Shaw, 11 pp
City Streets Maintenance and Repair, report, Andy Shaw, 55 pp

HB 2902, written testimony, Bob Russell, 1 p

HB 2902, written testimony, Tammy Dennee, 1 p

HB 2902, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp



