HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG

April 04, 2007 Hearing Room 357 3:00 P.M. Tapes 53 - 54

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Tom Butler Rep. Tobias Read Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

City Street Maintenance & Repair - Informational Meeting HB 2466 – Work Session HB 2902 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
53A	003	Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:08 p.m.
CITY STREE		ND REPAIR – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	009	Andy Shaw, Staff Associate, League of Oregon Cities
		(EXHIBITS A & B)
	072	Rep. G. Smith
	074	Shaw
	076	Rep. G. Smith
	079	Shaw
	157	Rep. G. Smith
	159	Shaw
	164	Rep. G. Smith
	167	Shaw
	174	Rep. G. Smith
	183	Shaw
	195	Rep. G. Smith
	207	Rep. Butler
53A	231	Shaw
	244	Rep. Butler
	247	Shaw
	264	Rep. Butler
	313	Rep. Tomei
	327	Shaw
	344	Rep. Tomei
		L

	353	Shaw
	360	Rep. G. Smith
	379	Shaw
54A	001	Rep. G. Smith
	009	Chair Beyer
	028	Shaw
	032	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2466 – WORk</u>		,
	042	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	056	Chair Beyer
	060	Rep. Tomei
	073	Rep. Butler
	079	Chair Beyer
	081	Rep. Butler
	084	Rep. Tomei
	087	Rep. Butler
	121	Rep. G. Smith
	136	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2902 – PUBLI</u>	C HEARING	
	145	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	172	Bob Russell, President, Oregon Trucking Associations
	22.0	(EXHIBIT C)
	230	Rep. Read
	233	Russell
	248	Rep. Tomei
	249	Russell
	266	Rep. Butler
	354	Rep. Buckley
	364	Russell
	379	Tammy Dennee, Executive Director, Oregon Wheat Grower's League (EXHIBIT D)
53B	001	Dennee
550	021	Rep. Gilman
53B	023	Russell
	048	Rep. G. Smith
	068	Russell
	079	Rep. Tomei
	083	Dennee
	108	Rep. Tomei
	115	Dennee
	149	Chair Beyer
	151	Rep. Butler
	222	Rep. Tomei
	224	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
		Transportation
	230	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2902 – WORk</u>		
	237	MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves to ADOPT HB 2902-1
	242	amendments dated 3/15/07. (EXHIBIT E)
	242	Rep. Butler

248	Russell
254	Rep. Butler
263	VOTE: 7-0-0
	Chair Beyer, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
267	MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves HB 2902A to the floor with a
	DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
	REP. BUTLER will lead discussion on the floor.
283	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:23 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. City Streets Maintenance and Repair, PowerPoint briefing, Andy Shaw, 11 pp
- B. City Streets Maintenance and Repair, report, Andy Shaw, 55 pp
- C. HB 2902, written testimony, Bob Russell, 1 p
- D. HB 2902, written testimony, Tammy Dennee, 1 p
- E. HB 2902, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp